Stainless Steel 45° Fixed Deflection Return R&G (RLAB, RKAB)
Sq. & Rect. Registers & Grilles
A-274 www.carnes.com
Application:
45° Returns are used primarily as return or exhaust units registers
that match the appearance of the supply outlets. They are well
suited for locations where the occupant can see into the duct, and
can be mounted on the wall or in the ceiling.

                   OPTIONS
  1      2       3      4       5      6      7       8      9     10     11    12     13     14    15    16      17
Model Numbering System
   Size Area
   8 x 4 0.22
 10 x 4 0.28
   8 x 6 0.33
 10 x 6 0.42
 12 x 6 0.50
 16 x 6 0.67
 20 x 6 0.83
 24 x 6 1.00
 24 x 8 1.33
 24 x 10 1.67
(75-275)
 (85-295)
(100-340)
(130-440)
(150-475)
(210-620)
(250-695)
(300-800)
(410-1050)
(470-1165)
Quick Select Chart
This shows grilles with: • A maximum NC of 35.
   • A minimum duct velocity of 300 FPM.
DAMPER OPERATOR
X -  Std. Operator (Default)
P - Pull Cord Ceiling
A - Pull Cord Wall
V -  Lever
Nom.
Size